
NAICS Code Products or Services Description Planned Acquisition Strategy Competition Estimated Contract Value Target Solicitation Date Estimated Period of Performance Bureau Point of Contact Branch

221112 Natural Gas Utility Services F&O No $710,321.00 January 2014 April 2014 - March 2019 Karla Wheelan, (917)308-1979, Karla.G.Wheelan@irs.gov MS

237130 Rental of antenna space F&O No $0.00 August 2013 March 2014 -February 2019 Sheila Balkaran, (404) 338-9226, Sheila.Balkaran@irs.gov SE

238230 O&M Services for ECC F&O Yes $19,633,029.08 October 2013 April 2014 - September 2018 ANNETTE SMITH, (202) 283-1420, 
Annette.U.Smith@irs.gov BO

238290 Elevator Maintenance F&O Yes $2,686,709.21 April 2013 October 2013 - September 2016 A. JEAN MCLEOD, (202) 283-1295, 
Jean.McLeod@irs.gov BO

423430
BPA for IT Products & Services F&O Yes $9,999,999.00 November 2013 June 2014 - May 2019 Russell Critterton, (202) 283-1396, 

Russell.E.Critterton@irs.gov BO

423430 BPA for Maintenance of Perpetual Licensed BMC Enterprise Software F&O No $31,000,000.00 March 2014 October 2014 - September 2019 Joseph E. Gray, (202) 283-2880, Joseph.E.Gray@irs.gov

423430 IT Peripheral Equipment F&O Yes $0.00 March 2014 September 2014 - September 2017
Russell Critterton, (202) 283-1396, 
Russell.E.Critterton@irs.gov

423690 BPA for Canon Scanners F&O Yes $0.00 December 2013 June 2014 - June 2017 Patricia Session, (202) 283-1191, 
Patricia.A.Session@irs.gov

511210 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE F&O Yes 296,400.00 May 2013 December 2013 - November 2016
MARGARET M. BAKER, (404) 338-9213, 
Margaret.M.Baker@irs.gov SE

512110
BPA for IRS Corporate Television Studio Support F&O Yes $0.00 February 2014 June 2014 - August 2017 Tracy Holland, (202) 283-1356, Tracy.Holland@irs.gov

BO

517210 BPA for Broadband Wireless Aircards F&O Yes $0.00 January 2013 August 2013 - July 2016 DONNELL M. JEFFERSON, (202) 283-1357, 
Donnell.M.Jefferson@irs.gov

519130
Hosting, Maintaining and Report of Stayexempt.org websites 8(a) No $924,753.00 March 2014 September 2014 - September 2019 DEBRA M. JACOBS, (202) 283-1277, 

Debra.M.Jacobs@irs.gov SC

522320
Electronic Tax Payment F&O Yes $0.00 June 2013 December 2013 - December 2017 DIANNE L. GOOSBY (202) 283-1207, 

Dianne.L.Goosby@irs.gov

531210
Comprehensive Real Estate Services Contract F&O Yes $4,426,835.73 April 2013

October 2013- September 2019
LISA MARTIN, (202) 283-6909, Lisa.S.Martin@irs.gov

BO

531320 Expert Services F&O No $188,850.00 March 2014 September 2014 - September 2019 ANTONIA M. ORTIZ (510)637-2130, 
Antonia.M.Ortiz@irs.gov SE

541511 Disk Encryption Software F&O No $4,604,415.10 October 2013 April 2014 - April 2019 Joseph E. Gray, (202) 283-2880, Joseph.E.Gray@irs.gov

541511 Entellitrak Software, Maintenance, and Support F&O No $2,065,000.00 July 2013 January 2014 - January 2019 LEONA M. BROWN, (202) 283-1296, 
Leona.M.Brown@irs.gov

541511
Forrester Research Products F&O No $0.00 February 2014 August 2014 - August 2019 Angela Floyd, (202) 283-1283, Angela.Floyd@irs.gov

SC

541511 PeopleSoft Enterprise Portal V9.0 Software and Support F&O Yes $1,390,661.00 September 2013 March 2014 - March 2019 Michelle Knight, (202) 283-2878, 
Michelle.D.Knight@irs.gov

541511
Skillsoft On-Line Suite of Course Software License F&O No $10,016,500.00 October 2013 April 2014 - March 2019 Elaine P. Crump, (202) 283-6933, 

Elaine.P.Crump@irs.gov SC

541511
Spending Analysis Support 8(a) No $350,000.00 March 2013 September 2013 - September 2015 Sandra R. Anderson, (202) 283-1296, 

Sandra.R.Anderson@irs.gov

541511 Unimax Software F&O No $500,328.72 February 2014 September 2014 - August 2019 Larry D. Chewning  (202)-283-1337 
Larry.D.Chewning@irs.gov

541512 e-File and Free File National Advertising and Marketing Campaign F&O Yes $16,130,776.00 March 2014 September 2014 - September 2017 ALOYSIUS R. HART, (202) 283-1385, 
Aloysius.R.Hart@irs.gov SC

541512 EUP/RUP Managed Services F&O No $0.00 February 2013 August 2013 - August 2015 TANYA M. CONNER, (202) 283-4325, 
Tanya.M.Conner@irs.gov

541512 Print Contract Contract Specialist F&O Yes $15,321,433.08 February 2014 August 2014 - August 2019 BARBARA E. CZERW, (202) 283-1103, 
Barbara.E.Czerw@irs.gov SC

541519
The IRS Small Business/Self-Employed (SB/SE) Bank Secrecy Act 

(BSA) Policy and Operations SB Yes $32,981,582.02 March 2014 September 2014 - September 2019 DENNIS PARKER, (202) 283-2742, 
Dennis.Parker@irs.gov

Midstates Area:  Contact Cheryl Hill at (972) 308-1925 or Al Monsalve at (972) 308-1987

Western Area:  Contact Cathy Handy at (510) 637-2149

Internal Revenue Service

National Office:  Contact LaTonya Richardson (202) 283-6886

Northeast Area:  Contact Deborah Foster at (212) 436-1481 or Pamela King - Doran at (212) 436-1776

Southeast Area:  Contact Lori Aviles at (404) 338-9204 or Sandra Dubose at (404) 338-9221
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541519
UPS Maintenance SB Yes $299,206.92

September  2013 March 2014 - October 2018
MARGARET M. BAKER, (404) 338-9213, 
Margaret.M.Baker@irs.gov SE

541611 Experimental Research on Taxpayer Services F&O Yes $870,000.00 February 2014 September 2014 - August 2019 ALOYSIUS R. HART, (202) 283-1385, 
Aloysius.R.Hart@irs.gov SC

541611 Independent Organizational Assessment of the Master Files Division 8(a) No $399,904.14 January 2013 July 2013 - July 2016 PAMELA T. LEE, (202) 283-1291, Pamela.T.Lee@irs.gov SC

541611
Research and Management Consulting Services - BPA F&O Yes $0.00 March 2014 September 2014 - September 2019 BARBARA E. CZERW, (202) 283-1103, 

Barbara.E.Czerw@irs.gov SC

541611 W&I Modernization BPA F&O Yes $100,000,000.00 February 2014 August 2014 - January 2020 BRIAN F. NEIHEISEL, (202) 283-1416, 
Brian.F.Neiheisel@irs.gov

541612 Job Assessment F&O Yes $9,000,000.00 August 2014 February 2014 - December 2020 GLEN HASKINS-WHITEHEAD, (202) 283-1286, 
Glen.D.Haskins-Whitehead@irs.gov SC

541820 Recruitmetn Advertising and Marketing Services F&O Yes $14,746,781.16 January 2014 July 2014 - July 2018 GWENDOLYN SULLIVAN, (202)283-1325, 
Gwendolyn.Sullivan@irs.gov SC

541930 Over-the-Phone Interpreter Services F&O Yes $0.00 March 2014 September 2014 - September 2019 GWENDOLYN SULLIVAN, (202)283-1325, 
Gwendolyn.Sullivan@irs.gov SC

541990 Expert Services F&O No $214,000.00 September 2013 March 2014 - March 2019 PELLUMBESHE HOXHAJ, (404) 338-9214, 
Pellumbeshe.Hoxhaj@irs.gov SE

541990 Expert Services F&O No $218,500.00 December 2013 June 2014 - June 2019 PELLUMBESHE HOXHAJ, (404) 338-9214, 
Pellumbeshe.Hoxhaj@irs.gov SE

541990
Expert Services F&O No $187,725.00 January 2014 July 2014 - July 2019 Antonia Ortiz, (404) 338-9217, Antonia.M.Ortiz@irs.gov

541990
Expert Services F&O No $213,866.00 March 2014 September 2014 - September 2019 Antonia Ortiz, (404) 338-9217, Antonia.M.Ortiz@irs.gov

SE

541990 Expert Services SB No $340,000.00 March 2014 September 2014 - September 2019 PELLUMBESHE HOXHAJ, (404) 338-9214, 
Pellumbeshe.Hoxhaj@irs.gov SE

541990 Expert Services F&O No $302,448.00 March 2014 September 2014 - September 2019 STEPHANIE C. CHU, (510) 637-2139, 
Stephanie.C.Chu@irs.gov W

561110
Audit Support Services F&O Yes $0.00 December 2013 July 2014 - June 2016 ALOYSIUS R. HART, (202) 283-1385, 

Aloysius.R.Hart@irs.gov
SC

561110 Mailroom Services NISH No $2,369,910.71 March 2013 October 2013 - September 2018 A. JEAN MCLEOD, (202) 283-1295, 
Jean.McLeod@irs.gov BO

561110
Personnel Support Services for Beckley Finance Center 8(a) Yes $0.00 August 2013 February 2014 - February 2019 PAMELA T. LEE, (202) 283-1291, Pamela.T.Lee@irs.gov

SC

561422 Toll Free Telephone Services NISH No $32,825,211.50 July 2013 February 2014 - January 2019 Sandra Postell, (202) 283-2688, Sandra.D.Postell@irs.gov

561499 Nationwide Mailroom Services NISH No $56,870,500.00 April  2013 October 2013 - September 2016 EDITH M. BENTON, (202) 283-1105, 
Edith.M.Benton@irs.gov BO

561612 Armed Guard Services - Brookhaven SB Yes $14,237,200.00 April 2013 October 2013 - September 2017
MARK DAVIDSON, (212) 436-1786, 
Mark.Davidson@irs.gov NE

561612 Armed Guard Utility Services, Austin, TX 8(a) Yes $15,289,875.90 April  2014 October 2014-September 2019
Lachon.N.Langham, (202) 283-6915, 
Lachon.N.Langham@irs.gov MS

561612 Explosive Detection Dog Team (EDDT) Services - Nationwide SB Yes $3,347,070.00 March 2013 October 2013 - September 2018 MARIA MIDDLETON, (202) 283-1309, 
Maria.L.Middleton@irs.gov

561612 Security Guard Services - National Office F&O Yes $44,437,857.05 December 2013 June 2014 - June 2019 MARIA MIDDLETON, (202) 283-1309, 
Maria.L.Middleton@irs.gov BO

561613 Secure Courier Services - Armored Car F&O Yes $7,987,989.45 March 2013 September 2013 - September 2017 Jennifer Taylor, (202) 283-1379, Jennifer.L.Taylor@irs.gov SC

561720 Janitoral & Grounds Maintenance Services-Fresno Campus, Fresno, CA NISH No $8,520,486.66 May 2014 November 2014 - November 2017 STEPHANIE C. CHU, (510) 637-2139, 
Stephanie.C.Chu@irs.gov W

561720
Janitorial and Grounds Maintenance Services - Fresno NISH No $5,500,519.20 November 2013 May 2014 - March 2019 MACH NGO, (510) 637-2146, Mach.Ngo@irs.gov

W

561720 Janitorial Services - Main IRS Building 8(a) Yes $6,300,740.86 March 2013 December 2013 - September 2018 ANNETTE SMITH, (202) 283-1420, 
Annette.U.Smith@irs.gov BO

561920 Nationwide Tax Forum Program Support Service 8(a) Yes $0.00 May 2014 December 2014 - November 2019 ALOYSIUS R. HART, (202) 283-1385, 
Aloysius.R.Hart@irs.gov SC

562111
Nationwide Secure Document Destruction Services NISH No $8,000,000.00 March 2014 October 2014 - September 2018 STEPHANIE C. CHU, (510) 637-2139, 

Stephanie.C.Chu@irs.gov
W

562111 Recycling Services at MCC NISH No $547,778.36 March 2014 October 2014 - September 2019 ANNETTE SMITH, (202) 283-1420, 
Annette.U.Smith@irs.gov BO

611430 Department Manager Course/Department Manager Readiness Program SB Yes $1,900,893.00 February  2014 September 2014 - September 2019 Elaine P. Crump, (202) 283-6933, 
Elaine.P.Crump@irs.gov SC

611430 Executive Coaching F&O Yes $3,000,000.00 February  2014 September 2014 - September 2019 KENNETH T. WOODBRIGHT, (202) 283-1119, 
Kenneth.T.Woodbright@irs.gov SC

611430 Federal Financial Management Training F&O Yes $1,105,126.00 February 2013 July 2013 - July 2018 GWENDOLYN SULLIVAN, (202)283-1325, 
Gwendolyn.Sullivan@irs.gov SC

611430
SB/SE Technology Enabled Learning Content Development F&O Yes $6,000,000.00 January 2014 July 2014 - July 2019 TRULINE L. RODGERS, (202) 283-6989, 

Truline.L.Rodgers@irs.gov SC
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611699
Instructional Design Training Program F&O Yes $0.00 March 2014 October 2014 - September 2018 KENNETH T. WOODBRIGHT, (202) 283-1119, 

Kenneth.T.Woodbright@irs.gov SC

611699
Project & Contract Management Training Program F&O Yes $5,000,000.00 January 2014 July 2014 - July 2019 GLEN HASKINS-WHITEHEAD, (202) 283-1286, 

Glen.D.Haskins-Whitehead@irs.gov SC

611699 Property and Casualty Insurance Training (Non-Life) F&O Yes $522,800.00 August  2013 February 2014 - January 2017 Elaine P. Crump, (202) 283-6933, 
Elaine.P.Crump@irs.gov SC

621999 CI Medical Services F&O Yes $5,796,967.00 May 2013 December 2013 - November 2017 PAMELA T. LEE, (202) 283-1291, Pamela.T.Lee@irs.gov SC

811212 Nationwide Server Maintenance and Repairs Support Services F&O No $1,000,000.00 November 2013 April 2014 - March 2019 Laura Edmondson, (202) 283-2863, 
Laura.E.Edmondson@irs.gov

811310 Maintenance & Repair of Campus Automated Mail Processing Systems 
(SCAMPS) F&O No $12,527,283.90 November  2013 May 2014 - April 2017 A. JEAN MCLEOD, (202) 283-1295, 

Jean.McLeod@irs.gov BO
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